Vancouver be materially reduced.
AND WHEREAS in the opinion of the
said Council it woulfl be economy to
reconstruct the wMarine Drive" by
widening and resurfacing the same
and constructing a new bridge over
the Capilano Rwer.
AND WHEREAS the estimated cost
of such work is Four Hundred and
Forty Thousand Dollars ($440,000.00)
and the Public Works Department of
the Province of British Columbia has
agreed to contribute one-half of the
said cost.
AND WHEREAS the sum of Two
Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dol-
lars (8220,000.00) is the amount of the
debt intended to be created by this

[...]

at any branch of the Royal Bank of
Canada in Canada at the holder'e op-
tion by the Corporation.

(5) There shall be raised and
levied annually by special rate suf
ficient therefor upon all rateable land
or land and improvements of the Cor-
poration the sum of Three Thousand
Nine Hundred and Thirty Eight Dol-
lars ($3,938.00) for the purpose of
forming a sinking fund for the pay-
ment of the said debentures, and sum
of Eleven Thousand Dollars (311.000-
.00) for the payment of interest at
the rate aforesaid, to become due on
such debentures during the currency
thereof (being the equal annual spec-